Election Summary Report
2024 Primary Election
March 12, 2024

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Democrat

Ballots Cast - Republican

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

43 of 43
75,649
14,222

4,303
9,919
18.80%

Election Absentee
Day

43 0
13,464 738
4,043 252
9,421 486

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Please refer to the Statewide Election Management
Systems to determine if a runoff election is
necessary.

Madison County
Affidavit

43
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Election Summary - 03/19/2024 10:41 AM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

1of3



Election Summary Report
2024 Primary Election
March 12, 2024

D President-Democrat United States

Vote For 1

Joseph R. Biden Jr.

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

D Senate-Democrat United States

Vote For 1

Ty Pinkins

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

4,213
47
4,260

3

40
4,303
43 of 43

98.90%
1.10%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

3,723
64
3,787

3

513
4,303
43 of 43

98.31%
1.69%
100.00%

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Please refer to the Statewide Election Management
Systems to determine if a runoff election is

Election Absentee

Day
3,958

45
4,003
3

37
4,043

Election Absentee

Day
3,528

61
3,589
3

451
4,043

D 2nd Congressional District-Democrat US House Of Representatives

Vote For 1

Bennie G. Thompson

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

1,960
11
1,971

0

8

1,979
20 of 20

R President-Republican United States

Vote For 1

Ron DeSantis
Nikki R. Haley
Vivek Ramaswamy
Donald J. Trump
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

99.44%
0.56%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

228
1,086
7
8,363
87
9,841

3

75
9,919
43 of 43

2.32%
11.04%
0.78%
84.98%
0.88%
100.00%

Election Absentee

Day
1,852

11
1,863
0

7
1,870

Election Absentee

Day
216

1,001
73
7,972
84
9,346
2

73
9,421

247
2
249
0
3
252

187
3
190
0
62
252

107
0
107
0
1
108

11
84
4
382

484

486
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Affidavit

Affidavit

Affidavit

Affidavit

necessary.
Madison County
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R Senate-Republican United States

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Ghannon Burton 2,027  20.58%
Dan Eubanks 1,181 11.99%
Roger F. Wicker 6,605 67.07%
Write-In Totals 35 0.36%
Total Votes Cast 9,848 100.00%

Overvotes 7

Undervotes 64

Contest Totals 9,919

Precincts Reporting 43 of 43

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Please refer to the Statewide Election Management

Systems to determine if a runoff election is
necessary.
Madison County

Election Absentee  Affidavit

Day
1,959

1,116
6,251
34
9,360
3

58
9,421

R 2nd Congressional District-Republican US House Of Representatives

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Ron Eller 326 37.91%
Andrew Scott Smith 236  27.44%
Taylor Turcotte 285 33.14%
Write-In Totals 13 1.51%
Total Votes Cast 860 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 58

Contest Totals 918

Precincts Reporting 20 of 20

65
63
347

476

486

3
2
7
0

12
0

12

Election Absentee  Affidavit

Day
300

225
277

13
815

48
863

R 3rd Congressional District-Republican US House of Representatives

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Michael Guest 8,303  96.10%
Write-In Totals 337 3.90%
Total Votes Cast 8,640 100.00%

Overvotes 6

Undervotes 355

Contest Totals 9,001

Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

25

11

44

10
54
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Election Absentee Affidavit

Day
7,903

322
8,225
4

329
8,558

390
15
405

25
432

10
0
10
0
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