Election Summary Report 2024 Primary Election March 12, 2024 OFFICIAL RESULTS
Please refer to the Statewide Election Management
Systems to determine if a runoff election is
necessary.
Madison County

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Affidavit
Election Day Precincts Reporting	43 of 43	43	0	43
Registered Voters - Total	75,649			
Ballots Cast - Total	14,222	13,464	738	20
Ballots Cast - Democrat	4,303	4,043	252	8
Ballots Cast - Republican	9,919	9,421	486	12
Voter Turnout - Total	18.80%			

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Please refer to the Statewide Election Management
Systems to determine if a runoff election is
necessary.
Madison County

D President-Democrat United States

vote For I						
	TOTA	TOTAL VOTE %			Affidavit	
Joseph R. Biden Jr.	4,213	98.90%	3,958	247	8	
Write-In Totals	47	1.10%	45	2	0	
Total Votes Cast	4,260	100.00%	4,003	249	8	
Overvotes	3		3	0	0	
Undervotes	40		37	3	0	
Contest Totals	4,303		4,043	252	8	
Precincts Reporting	43 of 43					

D Senate-Democrat United States

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %			Election Day	Affidavit	
Ty Pinkins	3,723	98.31%		3,528	187	8
Write-In Totals	64	1.69%		61	3	0
Total Votes Cast	3,787	100.00%		3,589	190	8
Overvotes	3			3	0	0
Undervotes	513			451	62	0
Contest Totals	4,303			4,043	252	8
Precincts Reporting	43 of 43					

D 2nd Congressional District-Democrat US House Of Representatives

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Affidavit
Bennie G. Thompson	1,960	99.44%	1,852	107	1
Write-In Totals	11	0.56%	11	0	0
Total Votes Cast	1,971	100.00%	1,863	107	1
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	8		7	1	0
Contest Totals	1,979		1,870	108	1
Precincts Reporting	20 of 20				

R President-Republican United States

Vote For 1

	ТОТА	L VOTE %	Electio Da		Affidavit
Ron DeSantis	228	2.32%	216	11	1
Nikki R. Haley	1,086	11.04%	1,001	84	1
Vivek Ramaswamy	77	0.78%	73	4	0
Donald J. Trump	8,363	84.98%	7,972	382	9
Write-In Totals	87	0.88%	84	3	0
Total Votes Cast	9,841	100.00%	9,346	484	11
Overvotes	3		2	1	0
Undervotes	75		73	1	1
Contest Totals	9,919		9,421	486	12
Precincts Reporting	43 of 43				

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Please refer to the Statewide Election Management
Systems to determine if a runoff election is
necessary.
Madison County

R Senate-Republican United States

Vote For 1					
	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Affidavit
Ghannon Burton	2,027	20.58%	1,959	65	3
Dan Eubanks	1,181	11.99%	1,116	63	2
Roger F. Wicker	6,605	67.07%	6,251	347	7
Write-In Totals	35	0.36%	34	1	0
Total Votes Cast	9,848	100.00%	9,360	476	12
Overvotes	7		3	4	0
Undervotes	64		58	6	0
Contest Totals	9,919		9,421	486	12
Precincts Reporting	43 of 43				

R 2nd Congressional District-Republican US House Of Representatives

Vote For 1

	ТОТА	L VOTE %		ion Absentee	Affidavit
Ron Eller	326	37.91%	300) 25	1
Andrew Scott Smith	236	27.44%	225	5 11	0
Taylor Turcotte	285	33.14%	277	7 8	0
Write-In Totals	13	1.51%	13	3 0	0
Total Votes Cast	860	100.00%	815	5 44	1
Overvotes	0		(0	0
Undervotes	58		48	3 10	0
Contest Totals	918		863	3 54	1
Precincts Reporting	20 of 20				

R 3rd Congressional District-Republican US House of Representatives

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Absentee	Affidavit
Michael Guest	8,303	96.10%	7,903	390	10
Write-In Totals	337	3.90%	322	15	0
Total Votes Cast	8,640	100.00%	8,225	405	10
Overvotes	6		4	2	0
Undervotes	355		329	25	1
Contest Totals	9,001		8,558	432	11
Precincts Reporting	24 of 24				